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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff No: 01)544_{:5

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

vsS.

CHRISTIE I. SMITH

Defendant FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

James C. Warmbrodt, 42524

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2718
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

FAX: 412-338-7130
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff
vs. Civil Action No

CHRISTIE L SMITH
Defendant
COMPLAINT AND NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the
claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action within
twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering
a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing
with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth
against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may
proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or
for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose
money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET ST., SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, ext 1300-1301



COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff, CAPITAL ONE BANK is a corporation with offices at 140

EAST SHORE DR GLEN ALLEN , VA 23059

2. Defendant is adult individual(s) residing at the address listed
below:
CHRISTIE L SMITH

2196 EGYPT RD
WOODLAND, PA 16881

3. Defendant applied for and received a credit card bearing the

account number 4388642111193739

4. Defendant made use of said credit card and has a current balance

due of $1276.48 , as of August 21, 2007

5. Defendant is in default by failing to make monthly payments when
due. As such, the entire balance is immediately due and payable to

Plaintiff.

6. Plaintiff is entitled to the addition of interest at the rate of
28.240% per annum on the unpaid balance from August 21, 2007 . A copy
of Plaintiff's STATEMENT is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit "1" and

made a part hereof.



7.

Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has

willfully failed and/or refused to pay the balance due to Plaintiff.

Wherefore,

against Defendant ,

CHRISTIE L SMITH

the Plaintiff prays for judgment in its favor and

, INDIVIDUALLY , in the amount of

$1276.48 with continuing interest thereon at the rate of 28.240% per

annum from August 21,

our client and any information obtaingd

2007 plus cost

S.

WELT WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.
436 Seygnth Avenue, Suite 2718
PittsBburgh, PA 15219

(412) 4-7955

FAX: 2-338-71390

ting to collect this debt for
will be used for that purpose.

A.
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PERMANENTLY RESTRICTED -
CapitalOye
Important message: what' in your wallet?*
Your account is permanently restricted from future purchases
and cash advances due to its past due status.
It’s not too late to prevent charge-off. We want to help!
* Call us at 1-800-955-6600 for a payment solution or to use our free Check by Phone service.
* Ifyou have online account access, log on to your account and pay now at www.capitalone.com.
* (fyou prefer, simply use the payment coupon below,
The purpose of this latter is to coflect a debt. Any infarmation obtained will be used for that purpose.
\_ © 2004 Capital One Services, Inc. Capltal One Is a federally registored service mark. All rights reserved. 044-0404 )
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CapitalOy e

PLATINUM VISA ACCOUNT NOV 26 - DEC 25, 2005
4388-6421-1119-3739 Page 10f 1
Account Summary Payments, Credits and Adjustments
Previous Balance $888.70 1 22DEC  DIRECT DEBIT PAYMENT $50.00-
Payments, Credits and Adjustments $50.00
Transactions $29.00 :
Finance Charges $20.33 T cuons
2 25DEC PAST DUE FEE $29.00
New Balance $888.03
Minimum Amount Due $388.03 Your request to close your account has been received. Your account will be closed when it reaches a $0 balance.
Payment Due Date January 25, 2006 Unuil then, you will continue to receive statements and must continue to make payments. All terms and
conditions of the account will apply while a balance remains. Please remember to cut your cards and cancel all
Total Credit Line $500 charges which automatically bill to your account.
Total Available Credit $.00
Credit Line for Cash $500 As a valued Capital One custome, you are eligible to receive a free Year-End Summary for this
Available Credit for Cash $.00 specific account that recaps your 2005 charges, provided your account is in good standing and
you have made transactions during the calendar year. Please call 1-877-794-4487 before January 31,
At your service 2006, to reserve your copy for this account. Orders will be mailed out by the end of February 2006.

To call Customer Relations or to report a lost or stolen card:

1-800-903-3637

For free online account service and spocial customer offers, log on to:
www.capitslone.com

Send payments to: Send inquiries to:
Attn: Remittance Processing

Capital One Bank Capital] One
P.O. Box 790216 P.O. Box 30285

St. Louis, MO 63179-0216 SLC, UT 84130-0285

Important Account Information

It's Capital One Bowl week time again! Tune in to ESPN
and ESPN2 starting on December 20 for the best in
post-season college football action to see your favorite teams
fight for bow] championships. And on January 2 at 1 pm
(ET), be sure to tune in to ABC to watch the Capital One
Bowl live from Orlando, Florida!

62198

‘We appreciate your business and are converting your account to Platinum status as of October 17,
2005. So, be on the lookout for the arrival of your new Platinum card at your next reissue. Until
then, you will receive Platinum benefits when you use your current card. For details about your
new Platinum benefits, visit www.capitalone.com/creditcards and dick on the Guide to Benefits
fink. Thanks for choosing Capital One.

You were assessed a past due fee of $29.00 on 12/25/2005 because your minimum payment was not
received by the due date of 12/24/2005. To avoid this fee in the future, we recommend that you
allow at least 7 business days for your payment to reach Capital One.

EXHIBIT
A

Finance Charges Please see reverse side for important information
Balance rate Periedi Ce din,
mia Tt S SHARGE
PURCHASES $833.38 .07600% P 27.74% $19.00
CASH $58.50 .07600% P 27.74% $1.33
ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE applied this period 27.74%

Y PLEASE RETURN PORTION BELOW WITH PAYMENT v

CapitalOne

New Balance $888.03
Minimum Amount Due $388.03
Payment Due Date January 25, 2006
Totd enclosed $

Account Number: 4388-6421-1119-3739

—I Capital One Bank
P.0. Box 790216 |||n"|um|||||||||
St. Louis, MO 63179-0216

0000000 0 4388642111193739 25 0888030050000388032

Please print mailing address andfor e-mail changes below using blue ar black ink

Street ApL#
Ciy State zIp
Home Phone Alternate Phone

]
Email Address

#9035989390666646# MAIL ID NUMBER

CHRISTIE L SMITH I_
2196 EGYPT RD
WOODLAND PA 16881-8B14

052198

Please write your account number on your check or money order made payable to Capital One Bank and mail in the enclosed envelope.



1, How To Avoid A Finance Charge.

T 2. Grace Period. You will have & minimum grace period of
25 days withow finance l:hnrYe on new purcheses, new

balance 1ransters, new special purchases and new other

charges if you pay your total “New Balance®, in

with the Notlce for pay below,
and in time fo1 it 10 be credited by your next statememt
closing date. There is no grace period on cash advances
and spocisl transfers. In additlon, there is no grace period
on any tianeaction if you do not pay the total “New
halance,”

Acceruing Finance Charge. Tiansactions which are not

subject to a grace pyriod are assessed finance chaige 1)

from the date of the transaction or 2) from the date the

transaction is processed 10 your Account or 3} from the
first catendar day of the curient billing period. Additionally,

il you did not pay the “New Balance™ from the previous

billing period in tult, finance charges continue to accrue 1o

your unpaid balance until the unpaid balance is paid in full,

This means that you mug still owe finance charges, even if

you pay the ontise New Belance indicaicd on the front of

your siatement by the next siatement closing date, but did

not do so for the pievious month. Unpsid finance charges

are added 1o the applicable segment of your Account.

Tc. Minimum Finance Chargs. For each billing pericd that
your account is subject to a finance charge, 8 minimum
total FINANCE CHARGE o1 80.50 will be imposed. 11 the
to1al finance charge resutting from the application of your
periodic rate(s) is less than 30.60, we will subtract that
amount trom the $0.50 minimum and the difference will be
billed to the purchase segment of your account,

} . Temporary Reduction in Finance s, We reserve the
fight 10 nat assess any or all finance charges for any given
tilling period.

2. Averaga B:W Balance [inchuding New Purchases|.

a. Anance charge is calculated by multiplying the daily
balance of each segment of your sccount {e.g., cash
edvance, purchase, special transier, ard specisl puichase}
by the corresponding daily pariodic rate{s} that has been
previgusty disclosed to you. At the end of each day during
the billing period, we apply the daily periodic rate tor each
segment of your account 10 the daily balance of each
segment. Then at the end of the hilling pertod, we sdd wp
the results of these daily calculations to arive st your
periodic finance charge for esch segment. We add up the
results from each segment to arrive a1 the total periodic
finance charge for your account. To get the daliy balance
for each segment of your account, we take the beginning
balance for each segment and add any new transactions
and any periodic finance charge calculated on the previous
day’s balance for that segment. We then subtract sny
payments or credils posted as of that day that ase sllocated
10 that segment. This gives us the separate dally balanca
for each segment ol your sccount. However, il you paid the
New Batance shown on your previous statement in full {or
it your new balance was zero o1 a credit amount}, new
transactions which post to your purchasa or gpecis!

L4
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petiodic rate. To obiagin the average daily balance for the
billing period covered by this statement, we take the
beginning balance of each segmem each day, add any new
transactions to each segment, and subtact sny payments.
or credits. (It the code N 2ppears on the front of this
s1a1ement next to “Balance Rate Applied To,” we also
subirsct any unpaid finance charge included in the batance
of each segment.} This gives us the daily balance of each
segment. Then, we add up all tho daily balances for each
segment for the billing patiod and divide by the total
number ot days in the billing period. This gives us the
average daily balance of each segment,

3. Annual Percentage Rates [APAI.

The tem "Annusl Peicentage Rate™ may appear as

“APR" on the trom of this siatemont.

i the code P {Prime), L (3-mo. LIBOR), C (Cenificate of

Depositl, or S {Bankcard Prime) appears on the fiont of

this statement next to the perfadic rate(s), the pedodic

tates and corresponding ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATES
may vary quanery and may increase or decrease based
on the stated indices, as tound in The Walf Street

Jouma/, plus the margin previously disclosed to you.

These changes will be etfective on the first day of your

billing period covered by your perfodic siatement ending

in the months January, April. July and October.

. If the code D {Prime), F {1-mo. LIBOR} or G {3-mo.
LIBOR Repriced Monthly) no%peul on the front of your
statement noxt to the periodic rate(s), the periodic rates
and comesponding ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATES may
vary monihly and may increase or decrease based on the
stated indices, as tound in The Wall Street Joumal, plus
the maigin previously disclosed 10 you. These 2]
will be cHiective on the first day of your billing period
each month,

4, Aszessment of Late, Ovarlimit and Retumned Payment Fess.
Your accoum will be assessed no more than two of the fees
listed here that occur during any billing period. Under the
terms of your customer agreement, we reserve the rdght to
waive Or not 10 assess any fees without prior notification to
You without waiving our right to assess the seme or similar
fees 1 a later time.

S.TRcmwiq Your Account. If » membership fee
appears on the fromt of this siatement, you have 30
days from the date this stsiement was mailed o you to
aveid paying the fee of 10 have such fee credited 10 you
it you cancel your account. During this period, you may
conmtinue to use your account without having 1o pay the
membership fee. To cance! your account, you must
notity us by calling our Customer Relatlons Depariment
and pn\"sn)uv “New Balance” in full {excluding the
membarship fee) prior 10 the end of the thiny-day period.

6. If You Close Your Account. You can request 10 close

ur account by ealling our Custiomer Relstions
partmenl. You must destroy your credit cand(s) and
account access checks, cancel sll preauthorized billing,
and cease usin? your account. If you do not cancel
ithorized billing wao will consider

L2

0

your sccount it it has already been closed. For example,
it you i [] tiom and we

receive the tansaction from the meichant after your

account has been closed, your account will be reopened,

the amount of the charge will be added to your account,

and you will be responsible for payment. If there is a

membership fee for your account, the fee will continue

10 be charged, to the extent pemittad by law, uniil the

account batance has boen paid in full as defined above.

Using Your Account.Yours card or account cannat bo

used in connecticn with sny intemet gambling

ransactlons.

. Notice About Elsctronic Check Conversion, When you
provide a check as payment, you authorize us either to
use information 1rom your check 10 mako 8 one-time
elactronic fund transfer from your bank sccount or to
process the payment 25 8 check uansaction. When we
use information from your check 10 make an electionic
fund transter, funds may be withdrawn tiom your bank
account as 500n as the same day we receive your
paymont, and you will not receive your check back from
your financial institution.

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY

(In Case Of Errors Or Questions Ahout Your Bill}

1t you think your bill is wrong, os if you need more
information on a transaction or bill, write to us on @
separate sheot 85 soon 85 possible at the address for
inquiries shown on the front of this statement. We must
hear from you no later than 60 days after we semt you the
first bill on which the error or problem appeared. You can
call our Customer Relstions number, but doing 80 will not
preserve your rights. In your lettes, give us the following
information; your nsme end accowm number, the dollar
amount of the suspected eiror, a description of the ercor
and an explanation, it possible, of why you beileve there ia
an error; or if you need more information, a description of
the item you are unsure sbout, not have to psy any
amount in quostion while we are invanigalin? it, but you
are still obligated to pay the paris of your bill that am not
in question. While we investigate your question, we cannat
report you as delinquent or take any action to collect the
amount you question,

.7 Special Rule For Credit Card Purchases

~

@

1t you have a problem with the quality of property or
services that you purchased with 8 credit card and you
have tiled In good taith 1a correct the problem with the
merchant, you may have the right not to pay the remaining
amount due on the property or senvices. You have this
protection only when the purchase prica was more than
$50.00 and the purchase was made in your home state or
within 100 miles of your mailing address. ()1 we own or
opeiate the meschant, or it we mailed you the
advertisement tor the plopenty or services, all purchases
asc covered scpasdiess of amount or location of purchase.)

O1LGLBAK

purchase segments are not added 1o the dally balances. We teceipl of & charge your authorization 10 respen your Please 10 sign afl

calcuiate the average daily balance by adding al) the daily account, Additionally, your account will not be closed

balances togeiher and dividing the sum by the number of until you pay all amounts you owe us including: any 1. Does not apply to edit card
8 :“he davsai:‘ the curient billing cyde. Tga your u;::l yan: {0 ha:e 'm finance alharues, g:sl PPy
e inance rge, muhiply yous average daily balance by U ecs, ovedimit foes, retul payment {ces, ca
o . daity periodic rate and ‘y the number of days in the billing edvance fees and any other foes assessed to your # Does not epply to business non-cred card eccounts
Oop b period. Due to rounding on a daily basis, there may be account. You are responsible for these amounts whether 8 f . 3 .
o3 slight variance between this calculation and the amount of they appear on your account st the time you request to Capitel One supports infomation privacy protection: see our
So! finance charge actually sssessed. close the account o: they are incurred subsequent 1o website at www.capitalone.com. . .
T b e b. If the code Z or N appears on the front of this statement your request to close the account. This may sesult in Capital One is a federally registered service "“‘:"zg'oc’p""l
N bt g\; 'I;‘tllmOrnSal Corporstion. All rights reserved. 3

next to “Balance Rate Applied To,” wo multiply the
il 8 gment by your morthl

charges oppearing on your account after you have
1 each se oy 0 be a_regpeniny

grage daily balanci g of

] ant Notice: Payments you mail 1o us will be credited to your account as of the business day we receive it. provided {1) you send the bottom portion of 1his statement and your check
in the enclosed remittance envelope and {2) your payment Is received in our processing center by 3 p.m. ET (12 naon PT). Please allow at least five (5) business days for postal delivery,
Payments received by us at any othes location or In any other form may not be credited as of the day we receive them. Our txesiness days are Monday through Suxulday. excluding holidays.
Please do not use staples, paper clips, etc. when preparing 1 paymeni. When send us & checl(a), you authorize us 1o make & one-time electionic tiensfer debit fiom your bank
account for the amount of the check. This authorization applies to all checka reccived during the billing cycle cven if sent by somcone clse. If we cannot process the transter, you authorize
us to make 2 charge against your bank account using the check, a paper draft or other item.



VERIFICATION

CAPITAL ONE BANK
Vs

SMITH, CHRISTIE L

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities, that he/she is, TRACY TAYLOR, Authorized Agent, of CAPITAL ONE
BANK, Plaintiff Herein, that he/she is duly authorized to make this Declaration, and that the facts set forth
in the foregoing Complaint in Civil Action are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge,
information and belief.

TRAGETASTOR
) ' e MARITZA L. ROBERTS
5 pubid NOTARY PUBLIC DEKALR COUNTY, G

MY COMNMISSION EXPIREN+-102011

4388642111193739
A049
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., LP.A.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 103218
NO: 07-1544-CD

SERVICE # 1 OF 1

COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF: CAPITAL ONE BANK

vs.
DEFENDANT: CHRISTIE L. SMITH

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, October 02, 2007 AT 2:46 PM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON CHRISTIE L. SMITH DEFENDANT
AT 2186 EGYPT RD, WOODLAND, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO CHRISTIE
SMITH, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN THE
CONTENTS THEREOF. :

SERVED BY: DEHAVEN / HUNTER

PURPOSlE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE WELTMAN 2998478 10.00
SHERlFF HAWKINS WELTMAN 2998478 27.70
Of3:45 ¢ m
JAN 31 2008

William A. Shay
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Sworn to Before Me This
Add” So Answers,

_ Dayof = 286+
&

Chester A. Hawé%s

Sheriff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff No. 07-1544-CD
VS, PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT
CHRISTIE L SMITH
Defendant
FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

WILLIAM T. MOLCZAN, ESQUIRE
PA 1D.#47437

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Bldg.

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#06094792
Judgment Amount § 1860.67

THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT FOR ITS CLIENT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

1 _ED) Ay pd"d0c0

m 188
Wilkham A. Sha '40 b@{'\
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff

Vs. Civil Action No. 07-1544-CD

CHRISTIE L SMITH

Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter Judgment against the Defendant, CHRISTIE L SMITH above named, in the default of an
Answer, in the amount of $1860.67 computed as follows:

Amount claimed in Complaint $1,601.68
Interest from 08/21/07 to 03/17/08

at the legal interest rate of 28.240 % per annum $258.99
TOTAL $1860.67

I hereby certify that appropriate Notices of Default, as attached have been mailed in accordance with PA
R.C.P. 237.1 on the dates indicated on the Notices.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

o bt

WILLIAM T. MOILCZAN, ESQUIRE

PA 1.D.#47437

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Bldg.

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#06094792

Plaintiff’s address is:

c/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A., 2718 Koppers Building, 436 7% Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219
And that the last known address of the Defendant is: 2196 EGYPT RD

WOODLAND,PA 16881



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  _
CIVIL DIVISION B NN

CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff N
Vs, Civil Action No. 07-1544-CD
CHRISTIE L SMITH
Defendant

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER

TO: ( ) Plaintiff
(xx) Defendant
( ) Garnishee
You are hereby notified that the following
Order or Judgment was entered against you

on3

(xx) Assumpsit Judgment in the amount
of $1860.67 plus costs.

() Trespass Judgment in the amount
of § plus costs.

() If not satisfied within sixty (60)

days, your motor vehicle operator's license and/or registration
will be suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau
of Traffic Safety, Harrisburg, PA.

(xx) Entry of Judgment of
() Court Order
() Non-Pros
() Confession
xx) Default
( ) Verdict
() Arbitration
Award

Prothonotary

Y]
By: -7 -
PROTHONOTARY (

CHRISTIE L SMITH
2196 EGYPT RD
WOODLAND,PA 16881
Plaintiff’s address is:
c/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A., 2718 Koppers Building, 436 7™ Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219
1-888-434-0085



IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Case no: 07-1544-CD
Plaintiff NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
Vs.
CHRISTIE L SMITH
Defendant

The undersigned, who first being duly sworn, according to law, deposes and states as follows:
That he/she is the duly authorized agent of the Plaintiff in the within matter.

Affiant further states that the within Affidavit is made pursuant to and in accordance with the
Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act (SCRA), 50 U.S.C. App. § 521.

Affiant further states that based upon investigation it is the affiant’s belief that the Defendant, CHRISTIE L
SMITH is not in the military service.

Affiant further states that this belief is supported by the attached certificate from the Defense Manpower Data
Center (DMDC), which states that the Defendant, CHRISTIE L SMITH is not in the military service.

Further Affiant sayeth naught.
P/ ~
M//[: I)W\/
AFFIANT /

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED in my presence this \ 6 @
of YOOY O, O

/ w"‘ / /av\/ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
' Nctaii) Seal
RY P

/N O}/K UBrIc Wayne A. JCnes, Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
Ny Commission Exanss June 29, 2010 7
---“ﬂmr:%;:::;e-.tion of Notaries

A .
Member, Pennsyivaniid

This law firm is a debt collector attempting to collect this debt for our client and any information obtained will be
used for that purpose.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff case # 04 -15HH-CO

CHRISTIE L SMITH
Defendant (s)
IMPORTANT NOTICE
TO: CHRISTIE L SMITH

2196 EGYPT RD
WOODLAND, PA 16881

Date of Notice: a2 !,Q 8/05

WWR#: 06094792

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU.
UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A
JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY
LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS
PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

COURT ADMINSTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET ST., SUITE 228

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, ext. 1300-1301

BY:(?%jﬁuk,ava%&A (L poches—
PATRICK THOMAS WOODMAN

PA I.D. #34507

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 KOPPERS BLDG, 436 7TH AVE.
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219




~Request for Military Status Page 1 of 2

‘ Department of Defense Manpower Data Center MAR-17-2008 07:15:53

A
A

% Military Status Report
Pursuant to the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

« Last Name|First/Middle|Begin Date |Active Duty Status Service/Agency

SMITH CHRISTIE |[Based on the information you have furnished, the DMDC
does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty.

Upon searching the information data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower
Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the current status
of the individual as to all branches of the Military.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 400

Arlington, VA 22209-2593

The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of
Defense that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility Reporting System (DEERS)-
database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and
other eligibility systems.

The Department of Defense strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers
Civil Relief Act [50 USCS Appx. §§ 501 et seq] (SCRA) (formerly the Soldiers’ and
Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not
possess any information indicating that the individual is currently on active duty"
responses, and has experienced a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced
above, or any family member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the
individual is on active duty, or is otherwise entitled to the protections of the SCRA, you
are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's active duty status
by contacting that person's Military Service via the "defenselink.mil" URL provided
below. If you have evidence the person is on active-duty and you fail to obtain this
additional Military Service verification, provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against

you.

https://www.dmdc.osd.mil/scra/owa/scra.prc_Select 3/17/2008



+Request for Military Status Page 2 of 2

"If you obtain further information about the person ( e.g., an SSN, improved accuracy of
DOB, a middle name), you can submit your request again at this Web site and we will
provide a new certificate for that query.

This response reflects current active duty status only. For historical information, please
contact the Military Service SCRA points-of-contact.

See: http://www.defenselink.mil/faq/pis/PCOISLDR.html

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a name and Social Security number
(SSN) provided by the requester. Providing an erroneous name or SSN will cause an
erroneous certificate to be provided.

Report ID:BLAIHETAHIH

https://www.dmdc.osd.mil/scra/owa/scra.prc_Select 3/17/2008



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Capital One Bank
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2007-01544-CD
Real Debt: $1,860.67
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From: §
Christie L. Smith Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: March 25, 2008

Expires: March 25, 2013

Certified from the record this 25th day of March, 2008.

S/ y

William A. Shaw, Prothonotar)‘lj

*****************************************************************#************

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA),NA
Plaintiff No. 07-1544-CD
Vvs. PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(BANK ATTACHMENT ONLY)
CHRISTIE L SMITH
Defendant(s)
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK
CNB BANK
CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST CO,
Garnishee(s)
FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR No. 6094792 g{b
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA),NA
Plaintiff

VS. Civil Action No. 07-1544-CD

CHRISTIE L SMITH
Defendant(s)

FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK
CNB BANK
CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST CO
Garnishee(s)
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter...
1. directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County:
2. against CHRISTIE L SMITH , Defendant
3. against FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, CNB BANK, CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST

CO, Garnishee

4, Judgment Amount $ 1860.67
Less payments/credits received $ 0
Interest $ 361.54
Costs $
SUBTOTAL: $ 2222.21
Costs (to be added by Prothonotary): Prothon otary costs s _kJ5.00

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

By: W%¢Mv

William T. Molczanﬁduire
PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR No. 6094792



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA),NA
Plaintiff
Vs, Civil Action No. 07-1544-CD
CHRISTIE L SMITH
Defendant(s)

FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK
CNB BANK CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST CO
Garnishee(s)
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a “Writ of Execution”. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to
be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can
advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken and sold by the Sheriff to satisfy your debts. SUCH PROPERTY IS
SAID TO BE EXEMPT. No matter what you may owe, there is a DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION established by law. This means
that no matter what happens, the Sheriff must give you from the sale at least $300.00 in cash or property. There are also other
exemptions which may be applicable to you. Listed below is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights. If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:

0)) Complete the claim form on the opposite side and demand a
prompt hearing.

2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address noted.

You should come to court when and where you are told to appear ready to explain your exemption. 1IF YOU DO NOT COME
TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
- COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SECOND & MARKET STREETS : -
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 o
(814) 765-2641, ext. 50-51

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 exemptions set by law.

All wearing apparel used by yourself and ali family members.
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment.
Tools of your trade such as carpenter's tools.

Most wages & unemployment benefits.

Social Security benefits, certain retirement funds and accounts.
Certain veteran & armed forces benefits.

‘Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

VAL A LN —

WWR No. 6094792



CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:
I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

(n FROM MY PERSONAL PROPERTY IN MY POSSESSION WHICH HAS BEEN LEVIED UPON,
(a) I desire that my statutory $300.00 exemption be:

(__) (1) set aside in kind (specify property, to be set aside in kind:

(__) (2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b) I claim the following exemption: (specify property and basis of exemption):

)] FROM MY PROPERTY WHICH IS IN THE POSSESSION OF A THIRD PARTY, 1 CLAIM THE

FOLLOWING EXEMPTIONS:

(a) my $300.00 statutory exemption: () in cash (__inkind
(specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §

(c) Other (specify amount & basis for exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of hearing should be given me at the following:

ADDRESS: TELEPHONE NUMBER:

[ verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. [ understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities:

Date: Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Office of the Sheriff of Clearfield County
Courthouse
1 N Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Telephone Number: (814) 765-2641 ext

Note:  Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the Writ, a description of specific property to be levied upon or attached may be set
forth in the Writ or included in a separate direction to the Sheriff.

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named gamishee is desired, his name should be set forth in the
space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any person not named in
this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. See Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to
attach tangible personal property, see Rule 3108(a) (b). Each court shall, by local rule, designate the officer, organization or
person to be named in the notice.

WWR No. 6094792



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA),NA
Plaintiff
vs. Civil Action No. 07-1544-CD

CHRISTIE L SMITH
Defendant(s)

FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK

CNB BANK

CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST CO
Garnishee(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: CHRISTIE L SMITH  Defendant(s);

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of FIRST
COMMONWEALTH BANK; CNB BANK; CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST CO, AS GARNISHEE, 14303
CLEARFIELD SHAWVILLE HWY CLEARFIELD, PA 16830; PO BOX 42, 1 S SECOND ST CLEARFIELD,
PA 16830; 11 N SECOND ST, PO BOX 171 CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 and to notify the garnishee that:

a. An attachment has been issued;

b. Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the
account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise
disposing thereof;

c. The attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other
financial institution

i. In which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as
being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under
Pennsylvania or federal law, or (i) the first $10,0000.00 of each of the account of the
defendant (s) with a bank or other financial institution containing any funds which are
deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are indentified as being funds that upon
deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law

ii. Each account of the defendant(s) with a bank or other financial institution in which funds
on deposit exceed $10,000.00 at any time if all funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and are indentified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from
execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law
iii. Any funds in an account of the defendant (s) with a bank or other financial institution in
which funds on deposit exceed $10,000.00 at any time if all funds are deposited
electronically on a recurring basis and are indentified as being funds that upon deposit are
exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law
2) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify [him] such other person that he or she
has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated

Amountdue ... ... .. $2222.21
Costs to be added........ Prothonotary costs $ o
(]
Prothonotary R /
¢

patep: 713 11 Deputy

WWR No. 6094792




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA),NA
Plaintiff

VS. Civil Action No. 07-1544-CD

CHRISTIE L SMITH
Defendant(s)
INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK
CNB BANK
CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST CO
Garnishee(s)

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA LD. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA),NA
Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No. 07-1544-CD
CHRISTIE L SMITH
Defendant(s)

FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK

CNB BANK

CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST CO
Gamishee(s)

TO:  FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, 14303 CLEARFIELD SHAWVILLE HWY, CLEARFIELD, PA
16830

CNB BANK, PO BOX 42, 1 S SECOND ST, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST CO11 N SECOND ST, PO BOX 171CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
RE:  CHRISTIE L SMITH, 2196 EGYPT RD, WOODLAND, PA 16881

Suggested Reference No.: XXX-XX-2022
XXX-XX-

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO GARNISHEE!

A. You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.

B. Herein, the word "defendant” means any one or more of the defendants against whom the writ of

Execution is issued.

C. While service of Writ upon the Gamnishee attaches all property of the Defendant subject to
attachment which is then in the hands of the garnishee, it also attaches all property of the defendant which comes
into the Garnishee's possession thereafter, until Judgment is entered against the Garnishee. For example, the
resultant liability of a Garnishee-Bank would not be measured by the balance in the debtor's account, either at the
time of service of the Writ or at the time of Judgment against the Garnishee, but rather by the amounts deposited

and withdrawn during the intervening period.

WWR No. 6094792



INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or
were you liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money

or were liable to him for any reason (including funds on deposit for checking or savings accounts and certificates of
deposit)? :

la. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the following: the amount
of money you owe or owed to defendant, and, if such money is in the form of a fund, the present location thereof;
the terms, face amount and amount you owe or owed to defendant on each of such negotiable or other written
instruments and the present location of each of such instruments; the amount or amounts that defendant claims or
claimed that you owe or owed to him; and the nature and amount of each of such liabilities.

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or
control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
defendant.

Kl

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of
any nature owned solely or part by the defendant or in which defendant held or claimed any interest?

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in
which the defendant had an interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served, did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to
you or to any person or place pursuant to your directions or consent and if so what was the consideration thereof?

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer, or deliver any money or property to the
defendant or to any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant
against you?

7. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law? If so, Identify each account and state the reason for the exemption,
the amount being withheld under each exemption and the amount of funds in each account, and the entity
electronically depositing those funds on a recurring basis.

"WWR No. 6094792



8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any

otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S. § 81237 If
so, identify each account. '

9. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the date the sheriff served these
interrogatories on this institution.

10. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the date the written instrument, checking
or savings account, certificate of deposit, or other funds were frozen, restricted, or otherwise put on hold by this
institution.

11 If the response to Interrogatory 7 is in the affirmative, are other funds comingled in the account
which are not deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit
are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law?

12. If the response to Interrogatory 11 is in the affirmative, state the amount of non-exempt funds on
deposit in the account.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,L.P.A.

By: Af/ (M

William T. Molczan, PAquire

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR No. 6094792



VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating

to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is

(Name)

of , garnishee herein,
(Title) (Company)

that he/she is duly authorized to make this verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing

Answers to Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

(SIGNATURE)

WWR No. 6094792
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To Deputy 7/12/11

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 07-1544-CD
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
Vs SERVICE # 1 OF 4
CHRISTIE L. SMITH
TO: FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, CNB BANK, CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO., GARNISHEE
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SERVE BY: 08/04/2011 a\;s“ HEARING: PAGE: 108637
DEFENDANT: FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, Garnishee | L E D
ADDRESS: 14303 CLEARFIELD SHAWVILLE HWY |

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 / 9’:06 2
ALTERNATE ADDRESS AL I 20"
SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: GARNISHEE

=0et=s William A. Sh
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT O BrEryy/Clerk of
Date Time Results Date Time Results

ATTEMPTS: / /

/ /

SHERIFF'S RETURN

z2s
NOW. ‘\u\\,{ 'S Zo\ AT 3 — AM @SERVED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, Garnishee,
DEFENDANT

BY HANDING TO (\\'\VZS\{na \ CLu\ \ or /Q\OJ\G. 42 <

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM/HER'THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

g ) ,>
ADDRESS SERVED 14203 ( \gg&g\p\ Sﬂ&\@\)\“g \S«wé { \ emQag\\ A
( )Residence ()(LEmponment ( ) Sheriff's Office ( ) Other

o B>

NOwW AT AM /PM POSTED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE FOR FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, Garnishee

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, Garnishee

iE w KINS, SHERIFF

\ S
eputy Signature

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answers:

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
BY:

DAY OF 2011

)

e ey \ o ONZ
Print Deputy Name




To Deputy 7/12/11

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 07-1544-CD
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
Vs SERVICE # 2 OF 4
CHRISTIE L. SMITH
TO: FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, CNB BANK, CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO., GARNISHEE
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

| o | —
4 .
SERVE BY: _08/04/20 .4’1\3 HEARING: PAGE: 108637 E— E L.., - :)
DEFENDANT: CNB BANK, Garnishee </‘ 0 5 ¢
ADDRESS: PO BOX 42 1S. SECOND ST.
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 ZU“
ALTERNATE ADDRESS
Wilam A gra

SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: GARNISHEE ~rothorotarvCerk of /s
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT g QCCUPIED )

Date Time Results Date i Results
ATTEMPTS: / /

/ /

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW, ~\D\w |3 20\ AT 252 AM (EM_BERVED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION INTERROQATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON CNB BANK, Garnishee, DEFENDANT

[ He G2 ( sﬁ&&vfg ;é?

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM/HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

ADDRESS SERVED \ _ S etin Qe.coml <t P\&M&: \lp\\/‘ﬁc Vo BDID

( )Residence (y) Employment () Sheriff's Office () Other

BY HANDING TO

NOwW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE FOR CNB BANK, Garnishee

AT (ADDRESS)

NOw AT AM /PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

I MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO CNB BANK, Garnishee

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answers HESTER KINS, SHERIFF
SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS ‘
®

DAY OF 2011 q \ Deputy “Signature
/Q\(\OY\L

Prln Deputy Name




To Deputy 7/12/11

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 07-1544-CD
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA
Vs SERVICE # 3 OF 4
CHRISTIE L. SMITH
TO: FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, CNB BANK, CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO., GARNISHEE
A WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

D
SERVE BY: _08/04/201 1?" HEARING: PAGE: 108637
DEFENDANT: CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO., Garnishee ! |
ADDRESS: 11 N. SECOND ST. PO BOX 171 F.. \‘_:"'__'. !
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 0/(1 Cem
ALTERNATE ADDRESS / 0 ‘20“
SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: GARNISHEE
William A. Shaf,
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT @ "orhorrtan, Nark of\Qodhs
Date Time Results Date ime Results
ATTEMPTS: / /

/ /

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW, \\ \3\\‘/ VS ZOW N AV [ EMDSERVED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO., Garnishee,
DEFENDANT

BY HANDING TO(\ \b\\ss& % < \/\o'b / Dg\ie, \\\M%’U’

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

ADDRESS SERVED \\ (\oﬁx\ Stco«'\x& % O \Q&PQ&\L\_?L W30

( )Residence  (y) Employment ) Sheriff's Office ( ) Other

NOw AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE FOR CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO., Garnishee

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM/ PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO ., Garnishee

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

DAY OF 2011

Prift Deputy Name
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Dkt Pg. 108637

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA) NA
-VS_
CHRISTIE L. SMITH
TO: FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, CNB BANK,
& CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO., Garnishees
SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW JULY 15, 2011 MAILED THE WITHIN:

4 0f 4

NO. 07-1544-CD

WRIT OF EXECUTION/
INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE

PRAECIPE, WRIT, WRIT NOTICE, CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION & INTERROGATORIE

TO: CHRISTIE L. SMITH, DEFENDANT
AT: 2196 EGYPT RD., WOODLAND, PA. 16881
INS.ASE.

FILED

O
'3
L} i!ﬁf 1;/%

William A. Sha\;
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

FILED

~ ey



% INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
r'4 ~
DOCKET# 108637
NO: 07-1544-CD
SERVICES 4
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF: CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA

VS.

DEFENDANT: CHRISTIE L. SMITH

TO: FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, CNB BANK, CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO., GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURN
L |

RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE WELTMAN 5257186 40.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS WELTMAN 5257186 42.00
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2011

|
Gl

Sheriff



RECEIVED
JUL 14 201

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA),NA
Plaintiff

VS.

CHRISTIE L SMITH
Defendant(s)

FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK

CNB BANK

CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST CO
Garnishee(s)

CIVIL DIVISION

Civil Action No. 07-1544 &b

Answers

‘0

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF

THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955

FILE]
, 0

Wwilliam A Sh
Prothus 1tary (G

WWR No. 6094792
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA),NA
Plaintiff
Vs. Civil Action No. 07-1544-CD
CHRISTIE L SMITH
Defendant(s)

FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK

CNB BANK

CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST CO
Garnishee(s)

TO:  FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, 14303 CLEARFIELD SHAWVILLE HWY, CLEARFIELD, PA
16830

CNB BANK, PO BOX 42, 1 S SECOND ST, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST CO11 N SECOND ST, PO BOX 171CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

RE:  CHRISTIE L SMITH, 2196 EGYPT RD, WOODLAND, PA 16881

Suggested Reference No.: XXX-XX-2022
XXX-XX-

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO GARNISHEE!

A. You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.

B. Herein, the word "defendant” means any one or more of the defendants against whom the writ of

Execution is issued.

C. While service of Writ upon the Garnishee attaches all property of the Defendant subject to
attachment which is then in the hands of the gamishee, it also attaches all property of the defendant which comes
into the Garnishee's possession thereafter, until Judgment is entered against the Garnishee. For example, the
resultant liability of a Garnishee-Bank would not be measured by the balance in the debtor's account, either at the
time of service of the Writ or at the time of Judgment against the Garnishee, but rather by the amounts deposited

and withdrawn during the intervening period.

WWR No. 6094792



For all answers to this and the
foregoing Interrogatories, see
Exhibit “A” attached hereto and

I A
NTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT made part of hereof.

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or
were you liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money

or were liable to him for any reason (including funds on deposit for checking or savings accounts and certificates of
deposit)?

la. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the following: the amount
of money you owe or owed to defendant, and, if such money is in the form of a fund, the present location thereof;
the terms, face amount and amount you owe or owed to defendant on each of such negotiable or other written
instruments and the present location of each of such instruments; the amount or amounts that defendant claims or
claimed that you owe or owed to him; and the nature and amount of each of such liabilities.

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or
control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
defendant.

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of
any nature owned solelv or part by the defendant or in which defendant held or claimed any interest?

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in
which the defendant had an interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served, did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to
you or to any person or place pursuant to your directions or consent and if so what was the consideration thereof?

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer, or deliver any money or property to the
defendant or to any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant
against you?

7. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law? If so, Identify each account and state the reason for the exemption,
the amount being withheld under each exemption and the amount of funds in each account, and the entity
electronically depositing those funds on a recurring basis.
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8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any
otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S. § 81237 1If
so, identify each account.

9. If the answer to Interrogatory | is in the affirmative, state the date the sheriff served these
interrogatories on this institution.

10. If the answer to Interrogatory | is in the affirmative, state the date the written instrument, checking
or savings account, certificate of deposit, or other funds were frozen, restricted, or otherwise put on hold by this
institution.

11. If the response to Interrogatory 7 is in the affirmative, are other funds comingled in the account
which are not deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit
are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law?

12. If the response to Interrogatory 11 is in the affirmative, state the amount of non-exempt funds on
deposit in the account.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

By: A/JZ(%%

William T. Molczan, pfquire

PA L.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955
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8.

9.

EXHIBIT “A”

ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES

. Yes

a. Checking account number 7110216032 into Gina L. Smith or Christie L.
Smith with a current balance of zero.
No

No
No
No
No
No
See #1a above

July 14, 2011

10. July 14, 2011

11.N/A

12.N/A



VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

A

COUNTY OF INDIANA

On this QAO'H’\ day of —J O“aﬂ 2011 before me, the undersigned officer,
a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared
LEDA E MCCRACKEN, who being duly sworn according to law, acknowledged that
she is Assistant Vice President of First Commonwealth Bank, and that the facts set forth

in the foregoing Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of her knowledge and
belief.

Leda E. McCracken, Asst. Vice President
First Commonwealth Bank

Sworn and subscribed to before me
This 26 day of Uij 2011

KMW% lopwdde

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Karen K. Gamble, Notary Public
Indiana Boro, indiana County
My Commission Expires Aug. 13,2011
Member, Pennsylvania Asgoclation of Notaries




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 20, 2011 I have this day caused to be served a true and
correct copy of this ANSWERS TO INTERROGATORIES upon the following parties:

VIA CERTIFIED U.S. MAIL

Gina L. Smith
Christie L. Smith
2196 Egypt Rd.
Woodland, PA 16881-8814

As Defendant

VIA REGULAR U.S. MAIL

William T. Molczan, Esquire
Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., LPA
1400 Koppers Building
436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

As Plaintiff

%u(/m £ MY achon
Leda E. McCracken
Assistant Vice President

First Commonwealth Bank




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

CAPITAL ONE BANK, (USA), NA.

Plaintiff

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,LPA
WILLIAM T. MOLCZAN, ESQUIRE
1400 KOPPERS BUILDING
436 SEVENTH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219
Attorney for Plaintiff

VS.

CHRISTIE L. SMITH
Defendant

AND
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY
Garnishee(s)

CIVIL ACTION

Case No.2007-1544-CD
Type Case: CIVIL

Type of Pleading: ANSWERS TO
INTERROGATORIES

Filed on Behalf of:
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST
COMPANY

Filed by:

Lori A. Kurtz

Asst. Vice President & Special
Assets Mgr.

11 N. 2" St P.0. Box171
Clearfield, PA 16830
(Address)

814-765-7551 or 814-762-8825
(Phone)

>/p\;/u d /4{ )

(Signature)

o

A0
CBT

William A Shavs G
prothonotaryClerk of Courka

T
N
5 - e !
RIS 4

e



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK, (USA), NA :
PLAINTIFF
Vs . :
CHRISTIE L. SMITH : Case No. 2007-1544-CD
DEFENDANT

To: The Prothonotary of Clearfield County

The Clearfield Bank & Trust Company files answers to plaintiff's interrogatories as follows:
The answer to the Plaintiff's interrogatories #1 is NO.

The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories #1a is N/A.
The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories #2 is NO.
The answer to the Plaintiff’s interro.gatories #3 is NO.
The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories #4 is NO.
The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories #5 is NO.
The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories #6 is NO
The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories #7 is NO
The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories #8 is NO
The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories #9 is N/A
The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories #10 is N/A
The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories # 11 is N/A
The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories # 12 is N/A
I hereby certify that the foregoing Answers to Interrogatories are true and correct, to the best of

my knowledge, information and belief, under penalty of 18 P.S. 4904, relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: August 31, 2011 (/\‘%i(/ 7. 7%«/6

Lori A. Kurtz
Asst. Vice President &

Special Assets Manager
Clearfield Bank & Trust Company




WEL.TMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,
BY: James C Warmbrodt, Esquire -

I.D. No.42524

43¢ Seventh Avenue, Suite 1400
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

rhone: 412.434.7955

Fax: 412.434.79359

File # 6094792

L.P.A.
Attorney for Plaintifi(s)

FILED /4.
. @

, C
' William A. Shaw G

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA),NA

VS.
CHRISTIE L, SMjTH
and
FiIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK, CNB

Garnisnee(s)

prothonatary/Clerk of Gouns

Clearfield County
Court of Common Pleas

NO. 07-1544-CD

BANK, CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE ATTACHMENT EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly marked the above matter discontinued and ended as to Garnishee(s), FIRST

COMMONWEALTH BANK, CNB BANK,

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST CO, only.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A.

By

~—

Sworn to an: subs¢ribed
Before me t.‘\f _ _éday of September, 2011

James C Whrmbiodt, Esquire
Attorney Plaintiff

COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLVANIA
Notaral Seal oublc
Wendy L. Gault, Notary Fu
City of P}lttsnurgh, 'Allegheny County
My Comtnission Expires July 15, 2014 .
Member. Peniisvivania Association of Notaries




